DOC # 0128973

05/25/2007

02:44 PM

Record

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County ~ NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$15.00

Page 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 231 Page- 0591

File No: 152-2321762 (MJ) R.P.T.T.: \$exempt 375.090.5

012-060-39

A.P.N.:

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To: Mark R. Wadsworth and Kelly Wadsworth Post Office Box 772 Pioche, NV 89043

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dan C. Frehner and Judith A. Frehner, husband and wife

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Mark R. Wadsworth and Kelly Wadsworth, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship.

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

PARCEL I:

PARCEL 1, AS SHOWN ON SUPPLEMENTAL PARCEL MAP FOR DAN AND JUDY FREHNER, RECORDED MAY 17, 2002 IN PLAT BOOK B, PAGE 429, AS FILE NO. 118166, SITUATED IN THE SOUTH HALF (S 1/2) OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 1 NORTH, RANGE 68 EAST AND THE NORTH HALF (N 1/2) OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 1 SOUTH, RANGE 69 EAST, M.D.B. AND M., IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

PARCEL II:

A NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND INCIDENTAL PURPOSES THERETO OVER AND ACROSS THOSE PORTIONS OF PARCELS 2, 3 AND 4 LYING WITHIN THE 40 FOOT ROAD RIGHT OF WAY AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF RECORDED MAY 17, 2002 AS FILE NO. 118166, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.

Subject to

- All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Date: 04/30/2007

Our Fuch

Dan C. Frehner

Judith A. Frehner

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

NEVADA

LINCOLN

Notary Public

(My commission expires:

ALYSON LONG
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA
Lincoln County - Nevada
CERTIFICATE # 00-61483-11
APPT. EXP. MAR. 17, 2008

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated **April** 30, 2007 under Escrow No. 152-2321762.

DOC # DV-128973

_ 05/25/2**00**7

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

02:44 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County – NV
a)_	012-060-39	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
p)_		Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00
c)_ d)		Recorded By: LB RPTT:
u,		Book-231 Page-0591
2.	Type of Property	
a)	Vacant Land b) X Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
i)	Other	
3.		\$220,000,00
J .	Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$220,000.00
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	perty) (_\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:	\$220,000.00
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$-0-
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	. \/ /
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	00' 5
	b. Explain reason for exemption: Between Pare	
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
~~-	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	
	.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information rmation and belief, and can be supported by do	
	information provided herein. Furthermore, the	
clair	med exemption, or other determination of addi	tional tax due, may result in a penalty of
	6 of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month.	
	er shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	
	nature: Mark R Wadsworth	Capacity: <u>(Trantec</u>
Sigr	nature: Kelly Wadswinge	Capacity: <u>Grantee</u>
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Prin	Dan C. Frehner and Judith A. It Name: Frehner	Mark R. Wadsworth and Print Name: Kelly Wadsworth
	ress: HC 74 Box 300	Address: Post Office Box 772
City		
Stat		
	te: NV Zip: 89043 MPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
<u> </u>	First American Title Insurance	fledning it liot seller of pulker!
Prin	t Name: Company	File Number: 152-2321762 MJ/LK
	ress 768 Aultman Street	THE TANDOTT TO E BOLLING THE TENT
	: Ely	State: NV Zip: 89301
	(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessor Parcel Numi	ber(s)					
	012-060-39	·····					\ \
b)							\ \
d)_							\ \
2.	Type of Property				~		\ \
ے. a)	Vacant Land	b) X	Single Fam. Res	. FOR	RECORDE	RS OPTIO	ONAL USE
c)	Condo/Twnhse	d) [2-4 Plex	Book	Commence	Page:	
e)	Apt. Bldg.	f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date o	of Recordin	g:	
g)	Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Home	Notes			
i)	Other		/				
3.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Pro	operty:		\$220,000	.00	
	Deed in Lieu of Forecl	osure (Only (value of prop	erty) (\$)
	Transfer Tax Value:				\$220,000	.00	
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax D	ue	1	\$-0-		
4.	If Exemption Claimed	<u>d:</u>		. 1	/ /		
	a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption, r	per 375.090, Secti	on: 5			
	b. Explain reason for	exempl	tion: Between Par	ents and D	aughter an	ıd Son-in-l	Law
5.	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage h	eing transformed:		%		
J.	The undersigned dec	•	- N.	under per		iury, pursi	uant to NRS
375	.060 and NRS 375.1	10, tha	t the information	provided	is correct	to the b	est of their
	mation and belief, and information provided						
	med exemption, or oth						
10%	6 of the tax due plus in	iterest a	at 1% per month.	Pursuant	to NRS 37	5.030, the	
	er shall be jointly and s	everally	y liable for any add		_		
_	nature: Clar C f	rer-		Capacity		eller	
့ ချပျ	nature: Juliete SELLER GRANTOR	-	Frehrer	Capacity	y: <u> </u>	ller EELINEO	DMATION
	(REQUIR		CHALLOTY	BUILE		CEI INFO	MAHON
	Dan C. Frehi		Judith A.		Mark	R. Wadsv	
Prin	t Name: Frehner	-		Print Na	me: <u>Kelly</u>	Wadswor	th
Add	lress: HC 74 Box 30	0		Address	: Post C	office Box	772
City	: Pioche	1		City: _I	Pioche		·
Sta		_ Zip:	89043	State:	NV		89043
CO	MPANY/PERSON REC			(required	If not sell	er or buy	er)
Deie	First American	ı Title lı	nsurance	Cilo Muse	hom 4 E 2	222476	20 M I // F
	it Name: Company iress 768 Aultman Str	eet		rie Num	DBF: 152-	2321/6	32 MJ/LK
	: Ely			State: N	V	Zip: 89	301
The Real Property lies, the Post of the Po	(AS A PUBLIC RE	CORD	THIS FORM MAY				